STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

Exhibit F-I-A

110 - Auburn City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $24,914,596.31 $6,406,967.43 $0.00 $14,581,823.81 $0.00 $2,914,238.85 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,752.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $186,817.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,702,337.33
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,771,648.91
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,170,697.00
Total Assets and Other Debits: $24,914,596.31 $6,593,784.97 $0.00 $14,600,576.45 $0.00 $2,914,238.85 $232,644,683.24
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $33,698.40 $5,352.40 $0.00 $112,248.83 $0.00 $184.44 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $0.00 $111,423.06 $0.00 $18,752.64 $0.00 $138,959.30 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,170,697.00
Total Liabilities: $33,698.40 $116,775.46 $0.00 $131,001.47 $0.00 $139,143.74 $1,170,697.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231,473,986.24
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $2,640,893.54 $749,381.47 $0.00 $2,795,383.55 $0.00 $32,507.53 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $22,240,004.37 $5,727,628.04 $0.00 $11,674,191.43 $0.00 $2,742,587.58 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $24,880,897.91 $6,477,009.51 $0.00 $14,469,574.98 $0.00 $2,775,095.11 $231,473,986.24
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $24,914,596.31 $6,593,784.97 $0.00 $14,600,576.45 $0.00 $2,914,238.85 $232,644,683.24

8/8/2019 8:48:16 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/8/2019 8:49:17 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

General

$40,252,891.05
$49,729.69
$32,202,380.12
$258,656.42
$72,763,657.28

$37,354,148.51
$13,591,404.64
$5,730,233.13
$4,038,219.03
$2,312,354.63
$52,433.00
$0.00
$299,120.18
$63,377,913.12

$379,724.52
$1,929,621.62
($1,549,897.10)

$7,835,847.06
$17,045,050.85
$24,880,897.91

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$15,000.00
$3,447,010.98
$4,397,652.31
$236,395.69
$8,096,058.98

$3,164,695.10
$1,482,013.08
$25,704.37
$3,284,150.33
$198,845.54
$0.00

$0.00
$810,569.71
$8,965,978.13

$1,409,767.52
$95,954.64
$1,313,812.88

$443,893.73
$6,033,115.78
$6,477,009.51

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$6,385,652.00
$0.00
$6,385,652.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,247,447.50
$731,467.00
$6,978,914.50

$593,262.50
$0.00
$593,262.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,962,306.00
$0.00
$2,765,137.27
$0.00
$4,727,443.27

$192,490.01
$79,877.63
$544,824.74
$568,720.00
$0.00
$2,621,914.02
$0.00

$0.00
$4,007,826.40

$33,817.97
$0.00
$33,817.97

$753,434.84
$13,716,140.14
$14,469,574.98

$0.00
$0.00
$929,287.15
$0.00
$929,287.15

$39,008.19
$384,757.69
$6,588.75
$4,052.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$134,166.63
$568,573.76

$50,953.25
$120,823.95
($69,870.70)

$290,842.69
$2,484,252.42
$2,775,095.11

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$42,230,197.05
$3,496,740.67
$46,680,108.85
$495,052.11
$92,902,098.68

$40,750,341.81
$15,538,053.04
$6,307,350.99
$7,895,141.86
$2,511,200.17
$2,674,347.02
$6,247,447.50
$1,975,323.52
$83,899,205.91

$2,467,525.76
$2,146,400.21
$321,125.55

$9,324,018.32
$39,278,559.19
$48,602,577.51
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/8/2019 8:50:36 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$47,975,249.05
$74,500.00
$36,725,588.00
$172,000.00
$84,947,337.05

$50,157,413.78
$16,749,325.75
$7,571,769.52
$4,683,167.68
$3,009,840.87
$704,079.96
$0.00
$394,661.51
$83,270,259.07

$519,349.08
$2,008,770.43
($1,489,421.35)

$187,656.63
$17,045,050.85
$17,232,707.48

GENERAL

Actual

$40,252,891.05
$49,729.69
$32,202,380.12
$258,656.42
$72,763,657.28

$37,354,148.51
$13,591,404.64
$5,730,233.13
$4,038,219.03
$2,312,354.63
$52,433.00
$0.00
$299,120.18
$63,377,913.12

$379,724.52
$1,929,621.62
($1,549,897.10)

$7,835,847.06
$17,045,050.85
$24,880,897.91

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,722,358.00)
($24,770.31)
($4,523,207.88)
$86,656.42
($12,183,679.77)

$12,803,265.27
$3,157,921.11
$1,841,536.39
$644,948.65
$697,486.24
$651,646.96
$0.00
$95,541.33
$19,892,345.95

($139,624.56)
$79,148.81
($60,475.75)

$7,648,190.43
$0.00
$7,648,190.43

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,000.00
$4,987,299.89
$5,362,271.00
$232,345.13
$10,582,916.02

$3,570,632.35
$1,628,693.37
$119,055.00
$4,316,201.94
$252,102.53
$0.00

$0.00
$1,162,303.87
$11,048,989.06

$1,415,507.93
$205,760.00
$1,209,747.93

$743,674.89
$6,033,115.78
$6,776,790.67

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$15,000.00
$3,447,010.98
$4,397,652.31
$236,395.69
$8,096,058.98

$3,164,695.10
$1,482,013.08
$25,704.37
$3,284,150.33
$198,845.54
$0.00

$0.00
$810,569.71
$8,965,978.13

$1,409,767.52
$95,954.64
$1,313,812.88

$443,893.73
$6,033,115.78
$6,477,009.51

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$14,000.00
($1,540,288.91)
($964,618.69)
$4,050.56
($2,486,857.04)

$405,937.25
$146,680.29
$93,350.63
$1,032,051.61
$53,256.99
$0.00

$0.00
$351,734.16
$2,083,010.93

($5,740.41)
$109,805.36
$104,064.95

($299,781.16)
$0.00
($299,781.16)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/8/2019 8:51:53 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$11,705,292.99 $6,385,652.00
$0.00 $0.00

$11,705,292.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$11,525,692.49
$772,863.00
$12,298,555.49

$593,262.50
$0.00
$593,262.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,385,652.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,247,447.50
$731,467.00
$6,978,914.50

$593,262.50
$0.00
$593,262.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($5,319,640.99)
$0.00
($5,319,640.99)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,278,244.99
$41,396.00
$5,319,640.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,545,689.00
$0.00
$9,488,165.81
$0.00
$12,033,854.81

$250,000.00
$157,803.94
$897,595.00
$568,720.00
$0.00
$11,693,901.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,568,019.94

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,534,165.13)
$13,716,140.14
$12,181,975.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,962,306.00
$0.00
$2,765,137.27
$0.00
$4,727,443.27

$192,490.01
$79,877.63
$544,824.74
$568,720.00
$0.00
$2,621,914.02
$0.00

$0.00
$4,007,826.40

$33,817.97
$0.00
$33,817.97

$753,434.84
$13,716,140.14
$14,469,574.98

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($583,383.00)
$0.00
($6,723,028.54)
$0.00
($7,306,411.54)

$57,509.99
$77,926.31
$352,770.26
$0.00

$0.00
$9,071,986.98
$0.00

$0.00
$9,560,193.54

$33,817.97
$0.00
$33,817.97

$2,287,599.97
$0.00
$2,287,599.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/8/2019 9:49:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$469,420.00 $929,287.15
$0.00 $0.00
$469,420.00 $929,287.15
$42,500.00 $39,008.19
$251,369.00 $384,757.69
$0.00 $6,588.75
$3,850.00 $4,052.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$121,070.00 $134,166.63
$418,789.00 $568,573.76
$0.00 $50,953.25
$0.00 $120,823.95
$0.00 ($69,870.70)
$50,631.00 $290,842.69
$2,484,252.42 $2,484,252.42

$2,534,883.42

$2,775,095.11

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$459,867.15
$0.00
$459,867.15

$3,491.81
($133,388.69)
($6,588.75)
($202.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($13,096.63)
($149,784.76)

$50,953.25
($120,823.95)
($69,870.70)

$240,211.69
$0.00
$240,211.69

Pulled from Production

Budget

$50,521,938.05
$5,061,799.89
$63,750,737.80
$404,345.13
$119,738,820.87

$54,020,546.13
$18,787,192.06
$8,588,419.52
$9,571,939.62
$3,261,943.40
$12,397,980.96
$11,525,692.49
$2,450,898.38
$120,604,612.56

$2,528,119.51
$2,214,530.43
$313,589.08

($552,202.61)
$39,278,559.19
$38,726,356.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$42,230,197.05
$3,496,740.67
$46,680,108.85
$495,052.11
$92,902,098.68

$40,750,341.81
$15,538,053.04
$6,307,350.99
$7,895,141.86
$2,511,200.17
$2,674,347.02
$6,247,447.50
$1,975,323.52
$83,899,205.91

$2,467,525.76
$2,146,400.21
$321,125.55

$9,324,018.32
$39,278,559.19
$48,602,577.51

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,291,741.00)
($1,565,059.22)
($17,070,628.95)

$90,706.98

($26,836,722.19)

$13,270,204.32
$3,249,139.02
$2,281,068.53
$1,676,797.76
$750,743.23
$9,723,633.94
$5,278,244.99
$475,574.86
$36,705,406.65

($60,593.75)
$68,130.22
$7,536.47

$9,876,220.93
$0.00
$9,876,220.93
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