## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

110 - Auburn City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			1	PROPRIETARY	<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$24,914,596.31	\$6,406,967.43	\$0.00	\$14,581,823.81	\$0.00	\$2,914,238.85	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,752.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables								
Inventories	\$0.00	\$186,817.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215,702,337.33	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,771,648.91	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	•							
Other Debits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,170,697.00	
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$24,914,596.31	\$6,593,784.97	\$0.00	\$14,600,576.45	\$0.00	\$2,914,238.85	\$232,644,683.24	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$33,698.40	\$5,352.40	\$0.00	\$112,248.83	\$0.00	\$184.44	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$111,423.06	\$0.00	\$18,752.64	\$0.00	\$138,959.30	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,170,697.00	
Total Liabilities:	\$33,698.40	\$116,775.46	\$0.00	\$131,001.47	\$0.00	\$139,143.74	\$1,170,697.00	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$231,473,986.24	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$2,640,893.54	\$749,381.47	\$0.00	\$2,795,383.55	\$0.00	\$32,507.53	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$22,240,004.37	\$5,727,628.04	\$0.00	\$11,674,191.43	\$0.00	\$2,742,587.58	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$24,880,897.91	\$6,477,009.51	\$0.00	\$14,469,574.98	\$0.00	\$2,775,095.11	\$231,473,986.24	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$24,914,596.31	\$6,593,784.97	\$0.00	\$14,600,576.45	\$0.00	\$2,914,238.85	\$232,644,683.24	

#### **Exhibit F-II-A**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

110 - Auburn City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

The Madain Only Controlle						
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$40,252,891.05	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,962,306.00	\$0.00	\$42,230,197.05
Federal Sources	\$49,729.69	\$3,447,010.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,496,740.67
Local Sources	\$32,202,380.12	\$4,397,652.31	\$6,385,652.00	\$2,765,137.27	\$929,287.15	\$46,680,108.85
Other Sources	\$258,656.42	\$236,395.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$495,052.11
Total Revenues:	\$72,763,657.28	\$8,096,058.98	\$6,385,652.00	\$4,727,443.27	\$929,287.15	\$92,902,098.68
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$37,354,148.51	\$3,164,695.10	\$0.00	\$192,490.01	\$39,008.19	\$40,750,341.81
Instructional Support Services	\$13,591,404.64	\$1,482,013.08	\$0.00	\$79,877.63	\$384,757.69	\$15,538,053.04
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,730,233.13	\$25,704.37	\$0.00	\$544,824.74	\$6,588.75	\$6,307,350.99
Auxiliary Services	\$4,038,219.03	\$3,284,150.33	\$0.00	\$568,720.00	\$4,052.50	\$7,895,141.86
General Administrative Services	\$2,312,354.63	\$198,845.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,511,200.17
Capital Outlay	\$52,433.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,621,914.02	\$0.00	\$2,674,347.02
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,247,447.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,247,447.50
Other Expenditures	\$299,120.18	\$810,569.71	\$731,467.00	\$0.00	\$134,166.63	\$1,975,323.52
Total Expenditures:	\$63,377,913.12	\$8,965,978.13	\$6,978,914.50	\$4,007,826.40	\$568,573.76	\$83,899,205.91
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$379,724.52	\$1,409,767.52	\$593,262.50	\$33,817.97	\$50,953.25	\$2,467,525.76
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,929,621.62	\$95,954.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,823.95	\$2,146,400.21
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	(\$1,549,897.10)	\$1,313,812.88	\$593,262.50	\$33,817.97	(\$69,870.70)	\$321,125.55
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$7,835,847.06	\$443,893.73	\$0.00	\$753,434.84	\$290,842.69	\$9,324,018.32
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$17,045,050.85	\$6,033,115.78	\$0.00	\$13,716,140.14	\$2,484,252.42	\$39,278,559.19
Ending Fund Balance:	\$24,880,897.91	\$6,477,009.51	\$0.00	\$14,469,574.98	\$2,775,095.11	\$48,602,577.51
=						

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

110 - Auburn City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$47,975,249.05	\$40,252,891.05	(\$7,722,358.00)	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00
Federal Sources	\$74,500.00	\$49,729.69	(\$24,770.31)	\$4,987,299.89	\$3,447,010.98	(\$1,540,288.91)
Local Sources	\$36,725,588.00	\$32,202,380.12	(\$4,523,207.88)	\$5,362,271.00	\$4,397,652.31	(\$964,618.69)
Other Sources	\$172,000.00	\$258,656.42	\$86,656.42	\$232,345.13	\$236,395.69	\$4,050.56
Total Revenues:	\$84,947,337.05	\$72,763,657.28	(\$12,183,679.77)	\$10,582,916.02	\$8,096,058.98	(\$2,486,857.04)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$50,157,413.78	\$37,354,148.51	\$12,803,265.27	\$3,570,632.35	\$3,164,695.10	\$405,937.25
Instructional Support Services	\$16,749,325.75	\$13,591,404.64	\$3,157,921.11	\$1,628,693.37	\$1,482,013.08	\$146,680.29
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,571,769.52	\$5,730,233.13	\$1,841,536.39	\$119,055.00	\$25,704.37	\$93,350.63
Auxiliary Services	\$4,683,167.68	\$4,038,219.03	\$644,948.65	\$4,316,201.94	\$3,284,150.33	\$1,032,051.61
General Administrative Services	\$3,009,840.87	\$2,312,354.63	\$697,486.24	\$252,102.53	\$198,845.54	\$53,256.99
Special Revenue Outlay	\$704,079.96	\$52,433.00	\$651,646.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$394,661.51	\$299,120.18	\$95,541.33	\$1,162,303.87	\$810,569.71	\$351,734.16
Total Expenditures:	\$83,270,259.07	\$63,377,913.12	\$19,892,345.95	\$11,048,989.06	\$8,965,978.13	\$2,083,010.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$519,349.08	\$379,724.52	(\$139,624.56)	\$1,415,507.93	\$1,409,767.52	(\$5,740.41)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,008,770.43	\$1,929,621.62	\$79,148.81	\$205,760.00	\$95,954.64	\$109,805.36
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,489,421.35)	(\$1,549,897.10)	(\$60,475.75)	\$1,209,747.93	\$1,313,812.88	\$104,064.95
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$187,656.63	\$7,835,847.06	\$7,648,190.43	\$743,674.89	\$443,893.73	(\$299,781.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,045,050.85	\$17,045,050.85	\$0.00	\$6,033,115.78	\$6,033,115.78	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$17,232,707.48	\$24,880,897.91	\$7,648,190.43	\$6,776,790.67	\$6,477,009.51	(\$299,781.16)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

110 - Auburn City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,545,689.00	\$1,962,306.00	(\$583,383.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$11,705,292.99	\$6,385,652.00	(\$5,319,640.99)	\$9,488,165.81	\$2,765,137.27	(\$6,723,028.54)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$11,705,292.99	\$6,385,652.00	(\$5,319,640.99)	\$12,033,854.81	\$4,727,443.27	(\$7,306,411.54)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$192,490.01	\$57,509.99
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,803.94	\$79,877.63	\$77,926.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$897,595.00	\$544,824.74	\$352,770.26
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$568,720.00	\$568,720.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,693,901.00	\$2,621,914.02	\$9,071,986.98
Debt Service	\$11,525,692.49	\$6,247,447.50	\$5,278,244.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$772,863.00	\$731,467.00	\$41,396.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$12,298,555.49	\$6,978,914.50	\$5,319,640.99	\$13,568,019.94	\$4,007,826.40	\$9,560,193.54
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$593,262.50	\$593,262.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,817.97	\$33,817.97
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$593,262.50	\$593,262.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,817.97	\$33,817.97
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,534,165.13)	\$753,434.84	\$2,287,599.97
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,716,140.14	\$13,716,140.14	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,181,975.01	\$14,469,574.98	\$2,287,599.97

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 10

110 - Auburn City Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,521,938.05	\$42,230,197.05	(\$8,291,741.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,061,799.89	\$3,496,740.67	(\$1,565,059.22)
Local Sources	\$469,420.00	\$929,287.15	\$459,867.15	\$63,750,737.80	\$46,680,108.85	(\$17,070,628.95)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$404,345.13	\$495,052.11	\$90,706.98
Total Revenues:	\$469,420.00	\$929,287.15	\$459,867.15	\$119,738,820.87	\$92,902,098.68	(\$26,836,722.19)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,500.00	\$39,008.19	\$3,491.81	\$54,020,546.13	\$40,750,341.81	\$13,270,204.32
Instructional Support Services	\$251,369.00	\$384,757.69	(\$133,388.69)	\$18,787,192.06	\$15,538,053.04	\$3,249,139.02
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$6,588.75	(\$6,588.75)	\$8,588,419.52	\$6,307,350.99	\$2,281,068.53
Auxiliary Services	\$3,850.00	\$4,052.50	(\$202.50)	\$9,571,939.62	\$7,895,141.86	\$1,676,797.76
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,261,943.40	\$2,511,200.17	\$750,743.23
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,397,980.96	\$2,674,347.02	\$9,723,633.94
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,525,692.49	\$6,247,447.50	\$5,278,244.99
Other Expenditures	\$121,070.00	\$134,166.63	(\$13,096.63)	\$2,450,898.38	\$1,975,323.52	\$475,574.86
Total Expenditures:	\$418,789.00	\$568,573.76	(\$149,784.76)	\$120,604,612.56	\$83,899,205.91	\$36,705,406.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$50,953.25	\$50,953.25	\$2,528,119.51	\$2,467,525.76	(\$60,593.75)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$120,823.95	(\$120,823.95)	\$2,214,530.43	\$2,146,400.21	\$68,130.22
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$69,870.70)	(\$69,870.70)	\$313,589.08	\$321,125.55	\$7,536.47
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$50,631.00	\$290,842.69	\$240,211.69	(\$552,202.61)	\$9,324,018.32	\$9,876,220.93
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,484,252.42	\$2,484,252.42	\$0.00	\$39,278,559.19	\$39,278,559.19	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,534,883.42	\$2,775,095.11	\$240,211.69	\$38,726,356.58	\$48,602,577.51	\$9,876,220.93